The MPO received significant input and direction for the refinement of community 
transportation vision, goals, and strategies through a variety of stakeholder interviews, initial 
public workshops, interagency consultation and coordination meetings, and a community-wide 
public survey with four hundred fifty-nine (459) respondents.  

Chapter 3 - Future Transportation Needs 
The determination of future transportation needs involved an extensive public involvement 
process previously noted with local, state, and federal officials, technical representatives and 
residents through public meetings and a broad community-wide survey.

[...]

https://bloomington.in.gov/mpo/metropolitan-transportation-plan

This appendix further details the results of a wide-ranging Bloomington-Monroe County 
community survey examining the local impact of COVID-19 on transportation system modal use 
and expressed policy priorities from four hundred fifty-nine (459) survey respondents. 

Appendix D - Travel Demand Model 
This appendix presents a general overview summary of technical aspects related directly to the 
BMCMPO travel demand model (TDM) developed in 2013-2017 with consultant assistance and 
embodied within the BMCMPO 2040 Metropolitan Transportation Plan and the 2045